Charterhouse Golf Club

Saturday only Roll up Fixture Dates 2025

Date
1/3/25
8/3/25

15/3/25
22/3/25
29/3/25
5/4/25
12/4/25
19/4/25
26/4/25
3/5/125
10/5/25
17/5/25
24/5/25
31/5/25
7/6/25
14/6/25
21/6/25
28/6/25
517125
12/7/25
19/7/25
26/7/25
2/8/25
9/8/25
16/8/25
23/8/25
30/8/25
6/9/25
13/9/25
20/9/25
2719/25
4/10/25
11/10/25
18/10/25
25/10/25
1/11/25
8/11/25
15/11/25
22/11/25
29/11/25

Format
Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Medal
Medal
Stableford
Medal
Medal

Type Competition

Monthly Medal
Blind Joker 1 hole treble points

American Foursome Pairs

Pairs Texas Scramble

COURSE CLOSED

Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Stableford
Medal
Stableford
Stableford
Stableford
Medal
Stableford

Kevin Broatch Shield
Times Table Pairs

George Pilbeam Cup

Joker Wild 2 hole picked before play

Manual & Maria Trophy
Times Table Pairs

POSS COURSE CLOSURE

Medal
Stableford
Medal
Medal
Medal
Stableford
Stableford
Stableford
Stableford
Stableford

Pairs Texas Scramble

Greensome Pairs
Monthly Stableford



6/12/25
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Stableford CANCELLED Turkey Trot (2 clubs & a putter)

ALL SINGLE ROLL UP'S AND COMPETITIONS WILL COUNT TOWARDS
HANDICAPS

INDIVIDUAL CARDS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED FOR ALL ROLL UP'S AND
COMPETITIONS
AND MUST BE CROSS CHECKED WITH YOUR MARKER

ALL HOLES SHOULD BE COMPLETED WITH NO GIMMIES IN ROLL UP'S
AND COMPETITIONS

PREFERRED LIES WILL APPLY THROUGH TO 30/4/25 AND WILL RESTART
ON 1/10/25

ALL BUNKERS WILL COME BACK INTO PLAY AT THE START OF THE ROLL
UP/COMPETITIONS

ALL COMPETITIONS, SUMMER LEAGUE AND MATCHPLAY WILL BE PLAYED
OFF WHITE TEES



