

# Charterhouse Golf Club

## Saturday only Roll up Fixture Dates 2025

Date	Format	Type	Competition
<b>1/3/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>8/3/25</b>	Medal		
<b>15/3/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>22/3/25</b>	Medal		Monthly Medal
<b>29/3/25</b>	Stableford	Blind Joker 1 hole treble points	
<b>5/4/25</b>	Medal		
<b>12/4/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>19/4/25</b>	Medal		
<b>26/4/25</b>	Medal		American Foursome Pairs
<b>3/5/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>10/5/25</b>	Medal		
<b>17/5/25</b>	Medal	Pairs Texas Scramble	
<b>24/5/25</b>	<b>COURSE CLOSED</b>		
<b>31/5/25</b>	Stableford		Kevin Broatch Shield
<b>7/6/25</b>	Medal		
<b>14/6/25</b>	Stableford	Times Table Pairs	
<b>21/6/25</b>	Medal		
<b>28/6/25</b>	Stableford		George Pilbeam Cup
<b>5/7/25</b>	Medal		
<b>12/7/25</b>	Stableford	Joker Wild 2 hole picked before play	
<b>19/7/25</b>	Medal		
<b>26/7/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>2/8/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>9/8/25</b>	Medal		
<b>16/8/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>23/8/25</b>	Stableford		Manual & Maria Trophy
<b>30/8/25</b>	Stableford	Times Table Pairs	
<b>6/9/25</b>	Medal		
<b>13/9/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>20/9/25</b>	<b>POSS COURSE CLOSURE</b>		
<b>27/9/25</b>	Medal		Pairs Texas Scramble
<b>4/10/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>11/10/25</b>	Medal		
<b>18/10/25</b>	Medal		
<b>25/10/25</b>	Medal	Greensome Pairs	
<b>1/11/25</b>	Stableford		Monthly Stableford
<b>8/11/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>15/11/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>22/11/25</b>	Stableford		
<b>29/11/25</b>	Stableford		

**6/12/25** Stableford CANCELLED

Turkey Trot (2 clubs & a putter)

- ALL SINGLE ROLL UP'S AND COMPETITIONS WILL COUNT TOWARDS
- \* HANDICAPS
- INDIVIDUAL CARDS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED FOR ALL ROLL UP'S AND
- \*\* COMPETITIONS
- AND MUST BE CROSS CHECKED WITH YOUR MARKER
- ALL HOLES SHOULD BE COMPLETED WITH NO GIMMIES IN ROLL UP'S
- \*\*\* AND COMPETITIONS
- PREFERRED LIES WILL APPLY THROUGH TO 30/4/25 AND WILL RESTART
- \*\*\*\* ON 1/10/25
- ALL BUNKERS WILL COME BACK INTO PLAY AT THE START OF THE ROLL
- \*\*\*\*\* UP/COMPETITIONS
- \*\*\*\*\* ALL COMPETITIONS, SUMMER LEAGUE AND MATCHPLAY WILL BE PLAYED
- \*\*\*\*\* OFF WHITE TEES